Saskatchewan () -vs- Manitoba ()
9/29/2023 at Manitoba

Date: 9/29/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
_?II:;: gngM Saslfatchewan 0 3 0 3
Attendance: 150 Manitoba 1 1 0 2
Location: Manitoba Sask: Justin Ball (1); Colby Jaquet (1); Raphael Pelletier (1)
Man: Jonny Hooker (1); Tony Apetagon (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type Sask Man
1st 16:41 Man Tony Apetagon Jonny Hooker, Chase Hartje PP 0 1
2nd 11:46 Sask Raphael Pelletier Justin Ball, EV 1 1
2nd 14:09 Sask Justin Ball Vince Loschiavo, Josh Pillar PP 2 1
2nd 14:35 Sask Colby Jaquet Mark Rumsey, Dawson Holt PP 3 1
2nd 16:06 Man Jonny Hooker Chase Hartje, Hayden Ostir PP 3 2
Saskatchewan Power Plays Manitoba Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 02:31 04:31 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 11:18 13:18 02:00 0 0 --
1st 17:44 19:44 02:00 0 0 == 1st 15:15 16:41 01:26 1 0 PPG
2nd 05:19 06:57 01:38 0 0 -- 2nd 07:19 08:57 01:38 0 0 --
2nd 12:41 14:35 01:54 2 0 PPG 2nd 15:14 16:06 00:52 1 0 PPG
2nd 18:29 00:29 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 19:40 00:20 0 0 --
3rd 17:40 18:26 00:46 0 0 -- 06:16 2 0 2/5
10:18 2 0 2/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Man Michael King 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:31 PP
1st Sask Shane Collins 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:18 PP
1st Sask Jeffrey Faith 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:15 PP
MISCONDU
1st Man Jonny Hooker 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:44
1st Man Jonny Hooker 02:00 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD MINOR 17:44 PP
2nd Man Josh Paulhus 02:00 INTER. ON GOALTENDER MINOR 5:19 PP
2nd Sask Vince Loschiavo 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:57 PP
DOUBLE
2nd Man Evan Toth 04:00 DOUBLE MINOR KNEEING MINOR 12:41 PP
2nd Sask Mark Rumsey 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 15:14 PP
2nd Man Chase Hartje 02:00 HOLDING MINOR  18:29 PP
3rd Man Hayden Ostir 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 17:40 PP
3rd Sask Parker Gavlas 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:26 PP




Saskatchewan 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

Pen

BLK

Cole Jordan
Jeffrey Faith
Shane Collins

Ty Prefontaine
Chantz Petruic
Justin Ball
Parker Gavlas
Carter Stebbings
Dawson Holt
Mark Rumsey
Vince Loschiavo
Josh Pillar
Keaton Sorensen
Colby Jaquet
Jaxan Kaluski
Cade Hayes
Raphael Pelletier
Gunner Kinniburgh
Jordan Kooy
Roddy Ross

N

O OONFEFMNWWNMNULWWWOWOOO O
= =

Manitoba 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OO+ OOFH OO OO0 O0OO0O0OFHOOOOOoO|I

IO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OKFrR,HKEHREFPLOOKFKLOOOOOI(>»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
WO OO OOH OOO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OHFH OO0 OOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

Olocoocoococoooocoocoo0ooocooooooooolo
moo++otoootooooioooooi
1

D
N

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Parker Malchuk
Brandon Casey
Evan Toth

Dylan Thiessen
Josh Paulhus
Hayden Ostir
Riley Zimmerman
Chase Hartje
Colton Veloso
Jonny Hooker
Jackson Arpin
Tony Apetagon
Noah Basarab
Owen Wareham
Andrew Boucher
Ryan Gottfried
Codey Behun
Michael King
Kolby Thornton
Ross Hawryluk

N
o

oOoowrHrOOH,HOHFHOUKFKFOPRMFOHRHN

Totals

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player

De

C

Mins

NOOOOOOOORrHr O OO0 OO OO0OO O O

Tota

plOoOOODOOCDOODOOOHFH ONORKHOOOOO|(P
HIO OOOOODOOHFH OO O0OO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoO OoO|
HIO OOOOODOOODOH OOOO0OOOOoOOoOOoO|N

Manitoba Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

N
w
1
(6,

Manitoba Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

0-0

EN 1 2

7-24

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Jordan Kooy

31 Roddy Ross

0:00

W _60:00

21

30 Kolby Thornton

34 Ross Hawryluk

0:00

0 15 16
0 0 O

39

Totals

N[N O(>O

oo o

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

(O O |W

oo ©o|o

21

Totals

G
A
L 58:26 3
0
3

Manitoba Faceoffs

0 15 16

(O o |Ww

oo ©o|o

39



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
0-0 PP Man
0-0 PP Man
0-0 PP Man
0-0
0-0 PP Man
0-0
PP
0-1 Sask
PP
0-1 Sask
0-1
0-1
PP
0-1 Sask
PP
0-1 Sask
PP
0-1 Sask
0-1
PP
0-1 Sask
0-1
PP
0-1 Sask
PP
0-1 Sask
PP
0-1 Sask
PP
0-1 Sask
PP
0-1 Sask
0-1
0-1
1-1
PP
1-1 Sask
1-1
2-1
3-1 PP Man
3-1 PP Man
3-1
3-1 PP Man
3-1

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[02:31] Penalty on Michael King Man 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[02:31] Start power play for Sask.
[04:31] Michael King (Man) penalty complete.

[04:31] End power play for Sask.

[11:18] Penalty on Shane Collins Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[11:18] Start power play for Man.

[13:18] Shane Collins (Sask) penalty complete.

[13:18] End power play for Man.

[15:15] Penalty on Jeffrey Faith Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[15:15] Start power play for Man.

[16:41] GOAL by Man Tony Apetagon (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jonny Hooker and Chase Hartje, On ice for
Man: , On ice for Sask: , goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Manitoba 1
[16:41] Jeffrey Faith (Sask) penalty complete.

[16:41] End power play for Man.
[17:44] Penalty on Jonny Hooker Man 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[17:44] Penalty on Andrew Boucher Man 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).

[17:44] Start power play for Sask.
[19:44] Andrew Boucher (Man) penalty complete.

[19:44] End power play for Sask.
Period #2 Plays
[05:19] Penalty on Josh Paulhus Man 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).

[05:19] Start power play for Sask.
[06:57] Penalty on Vince Loschiavo Sask 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[06:57] End power play for Sask.

[07:19] Josh Paulhus (Man) penalty complete.
[07:19] Start power play for Man.

[08:57] Vince Loschiavo (Sask) penalty complete.

[08:57] End power play for Man.
[10:41] Jonny Hooker (Man) penalty complete.

[11:46] GOAL by Sask Raphael Pelletier, Assist by Justin Ball, On ice for Sask: Justin Ball; Vince Loschiavo; Jaxan Kaluski;
Raphael Pelletier; Gunner Kinniburgh, On ice for Man: Dylan Thiessen; Hayden Ostir; Chase Hartje; Jonny Hooker; Ryan
Gottfried, goal number 2 for season.

Saskatchewan 1, Manitoba 1
[12:41] Penalty on Evan Toth Man 4 minutes for DOUBLE MINOR KNEEING, (power play opp).

[12:41] Start power play for Sask.

[14:09] GOAL by Sask Justin Ball (POWER PLAY), Assist by Vince Loschiavo and Josh Pillar, On ice for Sask: , On ice for Man:
, goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 2, Manitoba 1

[14:35] GOAL by Sask Colby Jaquet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Rumsey and Dawson Holt, On ice for Sask: , On ice for
Man: , goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 3, Manitoba 1

[14:35] Evan Toth (Man) penalty complete.

[14:35] End power play for Sask.

[15:14] Penalty on Mark Rumsey Sask 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[15:14] Start power play for Man.

[16:06] GOAL by Man Jonny Hooker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Chase Hartje and Hayden Ostir, On ice for Man: , On ice for
Sask: , goal number 1 for season.



3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP Man
PP Man

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

Saskatchewan 3, Manitoba 2

[16:

[16:
[18:

[18:

[00:
[00:
[17:

[17:
[18:

[18:
[19

[19:

06] Mark Rumsey (Sask) penalty complete.

06] End power play for Man.
29] Penalty on Chase Hartje Man 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
29] Start power play for Sask.

Period #3 Plays

29] Chase Hartje (Man) penalty complete.
29] End power play for Sask.
40] Penalty on Hayden Ostir Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

40] Start power play for Sask.
26] Penalty on Parker Gavlas Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

26] End power play for Sask.

:40] Hayden Ostir (Man) penalty complete.

40] Start power play for Man.
Period #0 Plays

[1 Parker Gavlas (Sask) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for Man.



