Saskatchewan () -vs- Manitoba () 9/29/2023 at Manitoba

Date: 9/29/2023 Start: 2:30PM Time: 2:10 Attendance: 150 Location: Manitoba

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Saskatchewan	0	3	0	3
Manitoba	1	1	0	2

Sask: Justin Ball (1); Colby Jaquet (1); Raphael Pelletier (1) Man: Jonny Hooker (1); Tony Apetagon (1)

Scoring Summary

_	Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	Sask	Man
	1st	16:41	Man	Tony Apetagon	Jonny Hooker, Chase Hartje	PP	0	1
	2nd	11:46	Sask	Raphael Pelletier	Justin Ball,	EV	1	1
	2nd	14:09	Sask	Justin Ball	Vince Loschiavo, Josh Pillar	PP	2	1
	2nd	14:35	Sask	Colby Jaquet	Mark Rumsey, Dawson Holt	PP	3	1
	2nd	16:06	Man	Jonny Hooker	Chase Hartje, Hayden Ostir	PP	3	2

Saskatchewan Power Plays

Manitoba Power Plays	Man	itoba	Power	Plavs
----------------------	-----	-------	-------	--------------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	02:31	04:31	02:00	0	0			1st	11:18	13:18	02:00	0	0	
1st	17:44	19:44	02:00	0	0			1st	15:15	16:41	01:26	1	0	PPG
2nd	05:19	06:57	01:38	0	0			2nd	07:19	08:57	01:38	0	0	
2nd	12:41	14:35	01:54	2	0	PPG		2nd	15:14	16:06	00:52	1	0	PPG
2nd	18:29	00:29	02:00	0	0		_	3rd	19:40		00:20	0	0	
3rd	17:40	18:26	00:46	0	0						06:16	2	0	2/5
			10:18	2	0	2/6								

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	Man	Michael King	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:31	PP
1st	Sask	Shane Collins	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:18	PP
1st	Sask	Jeffrey Faith	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	15:15	PP
1st	Man	Jonny Hooker	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	17:44	
1st	Man	Jonny Hooker	02:00	2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD	MINOR	17:44	PP
2nd	Man	Josh Paulhus	02:00	INTER. ON GOALTENDER	MINOR	5:19	PP
2nd	Sask	Vince Loschiavo	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:57	PP
2nd	Man	Evan Toth	04:00	DOUBLE MINOR KNEEING	DOUBLE MINOR	12:41	PP
2nd	Sask	Mark Rumsey	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	15:14	PP
2nd	Man	Chase Hartje	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	18:29	PP
3rd	Man	Hayden Ostir	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:40	PP
3rd	Sask	Parker Gavlas	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	18:26	PP

Individual

Saskatchewan 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Cole Jordan	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	5	Jeffrey Faith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Shane Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Ty Prefontaine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Chantz Petruic	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	-	-	0
	12	Justin Ball	1	1	0	1	0	0	3	+1	-	-	0
	14	Parker Gavlas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Carter Stebbings	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	16	Dawson Holt	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	17	Mark Rumsey	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Vince Loschiavo	0	1	0	0	0	0	5	+1	-	1-2	0
	19	Josh Pillar	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	20	Keaton Sorensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	21	Colby Jaquet	1	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	25	Jaxan Kaluski	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	+1	-	-	0
	26	Cade Hayes	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	27	Raphael Pelletier	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	28	Gunner Kinniburgh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	30	Jordan Kooy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Roddy Ross	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	5	0	3	0	0	42	5	0-0	5-10	0

Manitoba 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Parker Malchuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	5	Brandon Casey	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	8	Evan Toth	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-4	0
	9	Dylan Thiessen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	10	Josh Paulhus	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Hayden Ostir	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	-1	-	1-2	0
	14	Riley Zimmerman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Chase Hartje	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2	0
	17	Colton Veloso	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	18	Jonny Hooker	1	1	0	1	0	0	5	-1	-	2-12	0
	19	Jackson Arpin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Tony Apetagon	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	21	Noah Basarab	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Owen Wareham	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	26	Andrew Boucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Ryan Gottfried	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	28	Codey Behun	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	29	Michael King	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Kolby Thornton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Ross Hawryluk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	4	1	1	0	0	23	-5	0-0	7-24	0

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	0	I
30	Jordan Kooy		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Roddy Ross	W	60:00	2	0	5	10	6	0	21
	Totals			2	0	5	10	6	0	21

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
30	Kolby Thornton	L	58:26	3	0	15	16	8	0	39
34	Ross Hawryluk		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	15	16	8	0	39

Manitoba Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

Manitoba Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:31] Penalty on Michael King Man 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Sask	[02:31] Start power play for Sask.
	PP	
0-0	Sask PP	[04:31] Michael King (Man) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	Sask	[04:31] End power play for Sask. [11:18] Penalty on Shane Collins Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Man	[11:18] Start power play for Man.
0-0		[13:18] Shane Collins (Sask) penalty complete.
0-0	PP Man	[13:18] End power play for Man.
0-0 0-0	PP Man	[15:15] Penalty on Jeffrey Faith Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [15:15] Start power play for Man.
		[16:41] GOAL by Man Tony Apetagon (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jonny Hooker and Chase Hartje, On ice for Man: , On ice for Sask: , goal number 1 for season.
0-0		Saskatchewan 0, Manitoba 1
	PP	
0-1	Sask PP	[16:41] Jeffrey Faith (Sask) penalty complete.
0-1	Sask	[16:41] End power play for Man.
0-1 0-1		[17:44] Penalty on Jonny Hooker Man 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [17:44] Penalty on Andrew Boucher Man 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-1	Sask PP	[17:44] Start power play for Sask.
0-1	Sask	[19:44] Andrew Boucher (Man) penalty complete.
0-1	PP Sask	[19:44] End power play for Sask.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1		[05:19] Penalty on Josh Paulhus Man 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).
0-1	PP Sask	[05:19] Start power play for Sask.
0-1		[06:57] Penalty on Vince Loschiavo Sask 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP Sask	[06:57] End power play for Sask.
0-1	PP Sask	[07:19] Josh Paulhus (Man) penalty complete.
0-1	PP Sask	[07:19] Start power play for Man.
0-1	PP	
0-1	Sask PP	[08:57] Vince Loschiavo (Sask) penalty complete.
0-1	Sask	[08:57] End power play for Man.
0-1		[10:41] Jonny Hooker (Man) penalty complete. [11:46] GOAL by Sask Raphael Pelletier, Assist by Justin Ball, On ice for Sask: Justin Ball; Vince Loschiavo; Jaxan Kaluski;
0-1		Raphael Pelletier; Gunner Kinniburgh, On ice for Man: Dylan Thiessen; Hayden Ostir; Chase Hartje; Jonny Hooker; Ryan Gottfried, goal number 2 for season.
		Saskatchewan 1, Manitoba 1
1-1		[12:41] Penalty on Evan Toth Man 4 minutes for DOUBLE MINOR KNEEING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP Sask	[12:41] Start power play for Sask.
1-1		[14:09] GOAL by Sask Justin Ball (POWER PLAY), Assist by Vince Loschiavo and Josh Pillar, On ice for Sask: , On ice for Man: , goal number 1 for season.
		Saskatchewan 2, Manitoba 1
2 1		[14:35] GOAL by Sask Colby Jaquet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Rumsey and Dawson Holt, On ice for Sask: , On ice for
2-1		Man: , goal number 1 for season. Saskatchewan 3, Manitoba 1
3-1	PP Man	[14:35] Evan Toth (Man) penalty complete.
3-1	PP Man	[14:35] End power play for Sask.
3-1 3-1	PP Man	[15:14] Penalty on Mark Rumsey Sask 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). [15:14] Start power play for Man.
		[16:06] GOAL by Man Jonny Hooker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Chase Hartje and Hayden Ostir, On ice for Man: , On ice for
3-1		Sask: , goal number 1 for season.

		Saskatchewan 3, Manitoba 2
3-2	PP Sask PP	[16:06] Mark Rumsey (Sask) penalty complete.
3-2 3-2	Sask	[16:06] End power play for Man. [18:29] Penalty on Chase Hartje Man 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP Sask	[18:29] Start power play for Sask.
		Period #3 Plays
3-2		[00:29] Chase Hartje (Man) penalty complete.
3-2	PP Man	[00:29] End power play for Sask.
3-2	DD.	[17:40] Penalty on Hayden Ostir Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP Sask	[17:40] Start power play for Sask.
3-2		[18:26] Penalty on Parker Gavlas Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-2	PP Sask PP	[18:26] End power play for Sask.
3-2	Sask	[19:40] Hayden Ostir (Man) penalty complete.
3-2	PP Sask	[19:40] Start power play for Man.
		Period #0 Plays
3-2	PP Sask PP	[] Parker Gavlas (Sask) penalty complete.
3-2	Sask	[] End power play for Man.